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OVERALL RANK

County

Delaware (DL)
Holmes (HL)
Union (UN)
Geauga (GE)
Medina (ME)
Putnam (PU)
Warren (WA)
Mercer (MC)
Wood (WQO)
Auglaize (AU)
Henry (HY)
Fairfield (FA)
Miami (MM)
Shelby (SH)
Noble (NO)
Defiance (DE)
Greene (GR)
Tuscarawas (TU)
Wayne (WY)
Fulton (FU)
Williams (WI)
Paulding (PA)
Ashland (AS)
Lake (LA)
Morrow (MW)
Knox (KN)
Portage (PO)

Licking (LI)
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29 Hancock (HN)

30 Clermont (CE)

31 Ottawa (OT)

32 Champaign (CH)

33 Seneca (SE)

34 Wyandot (WD)

35 Darke (DA)

36 Van Wert (VW)

37 Madison (MA)

38 Carroll (CA)

39 Pickaway (PI)

40 Lorain (LR)

41 Huron (HU)

42 Sandusky (SA)

43 Monroe (MO)

44 Logan (LO)

45 Stark (ST)

46 Belmont (BE)

47 Hocking (HO)

48 Franklin (FR)

49 Perry (PE)

50 Coshocton (CS)

51 Harrison (HI)

52 Columbiana (CO)

53 Butler (BT)

v

Espafiol

https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/fayette/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot 2/5


https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/hancock/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/clermont/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/ottawa/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/champaign/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/seneca/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/wyandot/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/darke/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/van-wert/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/madison/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/carroll/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/pickaway/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/lorain/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/huron/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/sandusky/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/monroe/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/logan/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/stark/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/belmont/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/hocking/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/franklin/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/perry/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/coshocton/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/harrison/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/columbiana/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/rankings/butler/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot

8/5/2020 Fayette County, Ohio | County Health Rankings & Roadmaps

County Demographics -

County State

Population 28,666 11,689,442
% below 18 years of age 23.3% 22.2%
% 65 and older 17.8% 17.1%
% Non-Hispanic Black 2.2% 12.6%
% American Indian & Alaska Native 0.3% 0.3%
% Asian 0.9% 2.5%
% Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 0.0% 0.1%
% Hispanic 2.3% 3.9%
% Non-Hispanic White 92.3% 78.7%
% not proficient in English 1% 1%
% Females 50.8% 51.0%
% Rural 47.8% 22.1%

Fayette Error Top U.S. .

County Margin Performers Ohio Rank (of 88) @
Health Outcomes 73
Length of Life 79
Premature death 11,000 9,600-12,400 5,500 8,600
Quality of Life 57
Poor or fair health 17% 17-18% 12% 18%
Poor physical health days 43 4.1-4.5 3.1 3.9
Poor mental health days 4.5 4.3-4.8 3.4 4.6
Low birthweight 8% 7-9% 6% 9%
Additional Health Outcomes (not included in overall ranking) +
Health Factors 66
Health Behaviors 76
Adult smoking 21% 21-22% 14% 21%
Adult obesity 36% 29-43% 26% 32%
Food environment index 7.8 8.6 6.7
Physical inactivity 34% 27-40% 20% 26%
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https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/51/data
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/52/data
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https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/56/data
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https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/57/data
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/58/data
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/outcomes/1/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/outcomes/2/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/outcomes/36/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/outcomes/42/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/outcomes/37/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/9/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/11/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/133/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/70/map
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Access to exercise opportunities 55%
Excessive drinking 18%
Alcohol-impaired driving deaths 26%
Sexually transmitted infections 274.8
Teen births 41

Additional Health Behaviors (not included in overall ranking) +

Clinical Care

Uninsured 7%
Primary care physicians 3,190:1
Dentists 2,210:1
Mental health providers 900:1
Preventable hospital stays 4,511
Mammography screening 38%
Flu vaccinations 40%

Additional Clinical Care (not included in overall ranking) +

Social & Economic Factors

High school graduation 91%
Some college 49%
Unemployment 4.1%
Children in poverty 23%
Income inequality 4.4
Children in single-parent households 44%
Social associations 10.1
Violent crime 216
Injury deaths 102

17-19%

18-35%

36-46

6-8%

43-54%

17-29%

3.8-5.0

37-52%

85-118

Additional Social & Economic Factors (not included in overall ranking) +

Physical Environment

Air pollution - particulate matter 11.1
Drinking water violations No

Severe housing problems 15%
Driving alone to work 86%
Long commute - driving alone 33%

13-18%

83-89%

29-37%

91%

13%

11%

161.4

13

6%

1,030:1

1,240:1

290:1

2,761

50%

53%

96%

73%

2.6%

11%

3.7

20%

18.4

63

58

6.1

9%

72%

16%
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84%

20%

33%

526.6

24

7%

1,310:1

1,610:1

410:1

5,168

43%

49%

85%

65%

4.6%

19%

4.7

36%

293

87

14%

83%

31%

65

61

46
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https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/155/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/21/map
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/ohio/2020/measure/factors/69/map
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Additional Physical Environment (not included in overall ranking) +
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