

## HEALTH OUTCOMES - OVERALL RANK

Rank	County
1	Delaware (DL)
2	Holmes (HL)
3	Union (UN)
4	
	Geauga (GE)
5	Medina (ME)
6	Putnam (PU)
7	Warren (WA)
8	Mercer (MC)
9	Wood (WO)
10	Auglaize (AU)
11	Henry (HY)
12	Fairfield (FA)
13	Miami (MM)
14	Shelby (SH)
15	Noble (NO)
16	Defiance (DE)
17	Greene (GR)
18	Tuscarawas (TU)
19	Wayne (WY)
20	Fulton (FU)
21	Williams (WI)
22	Paulding (PA)
23	Ashland (AS)
24	Lake (LA)
25	Morrow (MW)
26	Knox (KN)
27	Portage (PO)
28	Licking (LI)

8/5/2020

8/5/2020	Fayette County, Onio   County Health Rankings & Roadmaps
29	Hancock (HN)
30	Clermont (CE)
31	Ottawa (OT)
32	Champaign (CH)
33	Seneca (SE)
34	Wyandot (WD)
35	Darke (DA)
36	Van Wert (VW)
37	Madison (MA)
38	Carroll (CA)
39	Pickaway (PI)
40	Lorain (LR)
41	Huron (HU)
42	Sandusky (SA)
43	Monroe (MO)
44	Logan (LO)
45	Stark (ST)
46	Belmont (BE)
47	Hocking (HO)
48	Franklin (FR)
49	Perry (PE)
50	Coshocton (CS)
51	Harrison (HI)
52	Columbiana (CO)
53	Butler (BT)

Español

## County Demographics –

	County	State
Population	28,666	11,689,442
% below 18 years of age	23.3%	22.2%
% 65 and older	17.8%	17.1%
% Non-Hispanic Black	2.2%	12.6%
% American Indian & Alaska Native	0.3%	0.3%
% Asian	0.9%	2.5%
% Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	0.0%	0.1%
% Hispanic	2.3%	3.9%
% Non-Hispanic White	92.3%	78.7%
% not proficient in English	1%	1%
% Females	50.8%	51.0%
% Rural	47.8%	22.1%

	Fayette County	Error Margin	Top U.S. Performers	Ohio	Rank (of 88) 🕕	
Health Outcomes						73
Length of Life						79
Premature death	11,000	9,600-12,400	5,500	8,600		
Quality of Life						57
Poor or fair health	17%	17-18%	12%	18%		
Poor physical health days	4.3	4.1-4.5	3.1	3.9		
Poor mental health days	4.5	4.3-4.8	3.4	4.6		
Low birthweight	8%	7-9%	6%	9%		
Additional Health Outcomes (not included in	overall ranking) +					
Health Factors						66
Health Behaviors						76
Adult smoking	21%	21-22%	14%	21%		
Adult obesity	36%	29-43%	26%	32%		
Food environment index	7.8		8.6	6.7		
Physical inactivity	34%	27-40%	20%	26%		

## 8/5/2020

## Fayette County, Ohio | County Health Rankings & Roadmaps

W2020	Fayelle	Jounty, Onio   County	/ nealth Rankings &	Roaumaps	
Access to exercise opportunities	55%		91%	84%	
Excessive drinking	18%	17-19%	13%	20%	
Alcohol-impaired driving deaths	26%	18-35%	11%	33%	
Sexually transmitted infections	274.8		161.4	526.6	
Teen births	41	36-46	13	24	
Additional Health Behaviors (not included in o	overall ranking) +				
Clinical Care					 65
Uninsured	7%	6-8%	6%	7%	
Primary care physicians	3,190:1		1,030:1	1,310:1	_
Dentists	2,210:1		1,240:1	1,610:1	
Mental health providers	900:1		290:1	410:1	
Preventable hospital stays	<u>4,511</u>		2,761	5,168	
Mammography screening	<u>38%</u>		50%	43%	
Flu vaccinations	<u>40%</u>		53%	49%	
Additional Clinical Care (not included in overa	all ranking) +				
Social & Economic Factors					61
High school graduation	91%		96%	85%	
Some college	49%	43-54%	73%	65%	 _
Unemployment	4.1%		2.6%	4.6%	 _
Children in poverty	<u>23%</u>	17-29%	11%	19%	 _
Income inequality	4.4	3.8-5.0	3.7	4.7	_
Children in single-parent households	44%	37-52%	20%	36%	_
Social associations	10.1		18.4	11.2	_
Violent crime	216		63	293	
Injury deaths	102	85-118	58	87	
Additional Social & Economic Factors (not inc	luded in overall rank	ing) +	·	 	 
Physical Environment					46
Air pollution - particulate matter	11.1		6.1	11.5	
Drinking water violations	No				
Severe housing problems	15%	13-18%	9%	14%	
Driving alone to work	86%	83-89%	72%	83%	
Long commute - driving alone					

Additional Physical Environment (not included in overall ranking) +